Table XV.—Abridged Schedule of Tariffs for Electrical Energy, 1937-38—continued.

Supply Authority.		Domestic,	Commercial.	
30. Te Awamutu		Lighting and small heating loads:— Units per month: Active load in kW. × 60 hrs. @ 5d. Excess @ 3d. "Active load"=80 per cent. of the first ½ kW.	Lighting: 5d. per unit. Min. ch.: 2s. 6d. per month. No minimum for churches and schools. Power:—	
		of connected load (excluding irons and small appliances) plus 60 per cent. of the load in excess of ½ kW. Min. 150 W. Min. ch.: 2s. 6d. per month.	(a) 5 a.m. to 5 p.m.— Units per month: 120 @ 2½d. 80 @ 2d. Excess @ 1½d. (b) 5 p.m. to 9 p.m.: 3d. per unit.	
		Heating and cooking:— (a) With range of $2\frac{1}{2}$ kW. or more: 1d. per unit. (b) Without range— Units per month: 30 @ 2d. Excess @ $1\frac{1}{2}$ d. Minimum charge: 5s. per month in each	(c) 9 p.m. to 5 a.m.: \(\frac{3}{4}\)d. per unit. Min. ch.: 5s. per h.p. per month up to 5 h.p. 2s. 6d. per h.p. per month for excess. Alternative charge where three or more motors totatover 15 h.p., 15s. per kVA. of M.D. per quarte for first 5 kVA. and 7s. 6d. per kVA, for excess	
		Water-heating:— 750 W., £4 p.a.	(d) Milking-motors: Rate (a) above. Above rates are net.	
		750 W., £4 p.a. 1,000 W., £5 p.a. 750 W., £9 10s. p.a. 1,000 W., £11 10s. p.a. The above rates are net.		
31. Teviot	••	Tariffs consist of a capacity charge plus a unit charge, as follows:— Capacity Charge.	Lighting, heating, cooking, and water-heating: As fo Domestic.	
		Lighting: £10 per kW. p.a. Min.: £2 p.a. (200 W.). Heating and cooking: 10s. per kW. of installed	Motors:— 1 h.p. and over: 33s. per h.p. p.a. (min. £5), fo which 99 units allowed. Excess units at 1d. per	
		capacity. Water-heating:— Continuous: £10 per kW. p.a.	unit continuous and 3d. per unit intermittent Under 1 h.p. (intermittent): £8 p.a.	
		Intermittent: £6 per kW. p.a. on C.O.S. General-purpose point: 30s. p.a. Not charged for if range installed.		
		Unit Charge. Units per 2 months: 20 @ 3d.		
		$egin{array}{c} 120 @ 1d. \\ Excess @ rac{1}{2}d. \\ Discount \ { m on \ above \ rates}: \ 5 \ { m per \ cent}. \end{array}$		
32. Thames Valley		Lighting: 4½d. per unit.	Lighting, heating, cooking, and water-heating: As for	
		Heating and cooking:— Units per month: 20 @ 3d. Excess @ 1d.	Domestic. Industrial supply (unrestricted):— Units per month: 100 @ 2d	
		Min. ch.: Combined supply, 3s. per month. Water-heating:—	Units per month: 100 @ 3d. 100 @ 2d. 4,800 @ 1½d. Next 5,000 @ 1¼d.	
		13s. less 10 per cent. per 100 W. p.a. on T.S. 24s. per 100 W. p.a. continuous. 9.30 p.m. to 5.30 a.m.: 0.225d. per unit on T.S. Above charges are net.	Next 5,000 @ 1d. Next 5,000 @ 0·9d. Next 5,000 @ 0·8d. Next 5,000 @ 0·6d. Next 5,000 @ 0·6d. Over 35,000 @ 0·5d.	
			Min. ch.—Unrestricted supply: 20 units per h.p. per month.	
			Alternative Industrial rate (for factories, &c.):— Demand charge per month— First 120 kVA. of M.D. @ 6s. 8d. per kVA. Excess @ 2s. 3d. per kVA. plus	
			Unit charge per month— $30,000 @ 0.45d$. Excess $@ 0.30d$. Milking and farm motors: 3d. per unit. Above charges are net.	
33. Waimea	••	General tariff:— Units per quarter: As per schedule @ 10d.	Lighting: Units per month: 1 per point @ 10d. Next 2 per point @ 7d. Excess @ 54d.	
		Next 120 @ 3½d. Next 180 @ 3d. Excess @ 2½d. Min. ch.: 15s. per quarter.	Heating: 4d. per unit, unrestricted. 2½d. per unit, off peak.	
		Schedule— Units per Rooms. Quarter @ 10d.	Motors:— Units per quarter: 90 per h.p. @ $4\frac{1}{2}$ d. 600 @ $3\frac{1}{2}$ d. Excess @ 3d.	
		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Or,— 8 p.m. to 6 a.m.: 2d. per unit (on T.S.)	
		8 to 9 33 Over 9 36 Borough: Rates per month, one-third of country rates per quarter. Min. ch.: 5s. per month. Discount: 1d. per unit.	Discount on above rates: 1d. per unit.	
		Water-heating: £10 per kW. p.a. on T.S. (off peak).		